CH \$190.00 456063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank)		02/24/2020	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPEN AVIONICS, INC.
Street Address:	5001 INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE
City:	ALBURQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4560635	C CONNECTED
Registration Number:	4394056	C CONNECTED
Registration Number:	4384504	CONNECTED PANEL
Registration Number:	4373778	C CONNECTED PANEL ENABLED
Registration Number:	3520115	ASPEN
Registration Number:	4481514	С
Serial Number:	85364007	C CONNECTED PANEL ENABLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 314-3114

Email: diligencereview@pacwest.com
Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS NANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0040

900537280

SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE - JLT/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020		
Total Attachments: 5	Total Attachments: 5		
source=Aspen Avionics - IP Release - E	source=Aspen Avionics - IP Release - Executed 2-24-20#page1.tif		
source=Aspen Avionics - IP Release - Executed 2-24-20#page2.tif			
source=Aspen Avionics - IP Release - Executed 2-24-20#page3.tif			
source=Aspen Avionics - IP Release - Executed 2-24-20#page4.tif			
source=Aspen Avionics - IP Release - Executed 2-24-20#page5.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 24, 2020, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank), a California state chartered bank ("Bank"), in favor of ASPEN AVIONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 5001 Indian School Road NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110.

Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents, and trademarks, including without limitation its copyrights, patents, and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto (respectively) (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2014 (as amended and supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Library of Congress Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B, and C.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

By: John Wrote-

Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Bank's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the United States Library of Congress Copyright Office on July 17, 2014 at Microfilm Volume 9913 and Document 690.

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
AT300 installation manual	TX0006455123	11/13/2006

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 033217/0411:

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Avionics device, systems and methods of display	8643508	2/4/2014
Electronic avionics systems and methods	8502702	8/6/2013
Apparatus and method to indicate course deviation instrument saturation	8224566	7/17/2012
Aircraft vertical speed instrument device with multi-functional design aspects	7789349	9/7/2010
Electronic flight data display instrument	8085168	12/27/2011
Electronic avionics systems and methods	9573699	2/21/2017
Airborne power system disconnect system and method	9231438	1/5/2016
Avionics device display dimming system and method	8749594	6/10/2014
Avionics gateway interface, systems and methods	9141830	9/22/2015
Avionics device, systems and methods of display	9285217	3/15/2016
Apparatus and method to indicate instrument saturation	8996309	3/31/2015
Electronic flight data display instrument	9797744	10/24/2017

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 038439/0001:

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Avionics gateway interface, systems and methods	9189655	11/17/2015

[Exhibit B Continued on Next Page]

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 042165/0189:

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Filing Date
Avionics device, systems and methods of display	15/013908	2/2/2016
Avionics gateway interface, systems and methods	9800665	10/24/2017
System and method for angle of attack indication with no dedicated sensors and aircraft information	9983023	5/29/2018

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 046458/0706:

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Airborne power system disconnect system and method	9960595	5/1/2018
Electronic avionics systems and methods	10150572	12/11/2018

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5308/0073:

Description	Serial / Registration Number	Filing / Registration Date
C (logo only)	4481514	2/11/2014
C CONNECTED PANEL ENABLED	85364007	7/6/2011
	(dead)	
C CONNECTED	4394056	8/27/2013
CONNECTED PANEL	4384504	8/13/2013
C CONNECTED PANEL ENABLED	4373778	7/23/2013
ASPEN	3520115	10/21/2008

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5782/0657:

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
C CONNECTED	4560635	7/1/2014

RECORDED: 02/26/2020